



2026:BHC-OS:12004

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 04th March, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE:

37. TP(L)/15/2025
(AMH20230021040C202
400013)

P. C. : Ms. Divya M. Chopra Jain Ld. Advocate for the
Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submits that she could not complied with the office requisitions within stipulated time. Office has not listed the matter for rejection under Rule 986 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980. Hence, submission is accepted.

2. Petitioner to office requisition within four weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending and not rejected vide Rule 986 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.

3. Removed from the board.

04.03.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department