



2026:BHC-OS:12004

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 08th May, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE :

61. TP(L)/15/2025
(AMH20230021040C202
400013)

P. C. : None for the Petitioner

1. Read praecipe along with draft amendment marked as "A" petitioner is willing to amend the petition by adding a son of the deceased, namely Mukeshbhai Parikh, as a petitioner No.2. The proposed amendment is annexed to the praecipe. , which is marked as "A". Praecipe is allowed in terms of the draft amendment. Amendment to be signed and verified. Furthermore, the petitioner to file consent of legal heirs in respect of the petitioner, Mukeshbhai Parikh.

2. Petitioner to carry out an amendment as well as consequential amendments within three weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending.

3. Removed from the board.

08.05.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department