



2026:BHC-OS:12004

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 17th February, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

77.TP/5764/2025) Ms. Divya Mafatlal Chopra Jain, Ld. Advocate
[Original])
(AMH20230021040C20240 0013)) for the Petitioner.

P. C. :

1. Petitioner to state about the mother of the deceased's since deceased husband.
2. Petitioner to delete the names of descendants of Petitioner No.2, as they could not be heir in life time of the petitioner No.2.
3. Stand over to 09.03.2026.

17.02.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department